TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Identity of Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002365 Frame 213. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Chancellor Media Corporation of Houston to AMFM Houston, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chancellor Media of Houston		01/14/2000	LIMITED
Limited Partnership		01/14/2000	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMFM Texas Broadcasting, LP	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1505199	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5516

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi F. Nickel

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi F. Nickel
Signature:	/kfnickel/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0018

900021725

Date:	03/22/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=chancellorlp#page1.tif source=chancellorlp#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0019

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHANCELLOR MEDIA OF HOUSTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHANCELLOR MEDIA OF HOUSTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "AMFM TEXAS BROADCASTING, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

2338643 8100

001023000

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0201596

DATE:

01-14-00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0020

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

CHANCELLOR MEDIA OF HOUSTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

It is hereby certified that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "partnership") is:

Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership

<u>SECOND</u>: Pursuant to provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6 of the Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the partnership is amended as follows:

- A. Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "I. The name of the limited partnership is AMFM Texas Broadcasting, LP."
- B. Article III of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "III. The name and mailing address of the sole general partner is as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

AMFM Houston, Inc.

600 Congress Avenue

Suite 1400

Austin, Texas 78701"

The undersigned, the sole general partner of the partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 14th day of January ,2000.

AMFM HOUSTON, INC. (formerly known as Chancellor Media Corporation of Houston).

its general partner

By: / //// J

Schior Vice President

V&E 95822-1 (CHA160.52000) wp.

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0021